TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maine Industrial Tire LLC		105/13/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maine Industrial Tire, Inc.		
Street Address:	107 Audubon Rd		
City:	Wakefield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 01880			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851316	AERIAL MAX
Registration Number:	1591907	BISON
Registration Number:	1135099	BRAWLER
Registration Number:	1947740	CLASS V
Registration Number:	4255162	ECOSOLID
Registration Number:	2100576	EUROSOFT
Registration Number:	4028602	FEEDER FLEX
Registration Number:	0386436	INNACUSH
Registration Number:	1364372	ITL
Registration Number:	1045362	ITL INDUSTRIAL TIRES LTD.
Registration Number:	3452842	MAINETIRE
Registration Number:	3448667	MITL
Registration Number:	3910515	MPC
Registration Number:	2732919	MPR2 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0364

Registration Number:	2016666	MULTI-CLASS FORMULA MCF I II III IV
Registration Number:	1009120	PERMATHANE GOLD
Registration Number:	3755917	PIERMATE
Registration Number:	1690066	SOFTSTANDARD
Registration Number:	1675791	SOFTUFF
Registration Number:	2990234	SOLID FLEX
Registration Number:	3745739	SOLIDMATIC
Registration Number:	3423893	THE INDESTRUCTIBLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688042

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David R Haarz

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr - Suite 600
Address Line 2: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8394W-500000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R Haarz
Signature:	/david r haarz/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=2851_001#page1.tif

source=2851_001#page2.tif

source=2851_001#page3.tif

source=2851_001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0365

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MAINE INDUSTRIAL

TIRE LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MAINE INDUSTRIAL TIRE LLC" TO "MAINE INDUSTRIAL TIRE, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT

12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4762939 8100V

130567971

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 0426585

DATE: 05-13-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0366

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 05/13/2013 FILED 12:35 PM 05/13/2013 SRV 130567971 - 4762939 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware					
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware,				
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 12/10/2009				
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Maine Industrial Tire LLC				
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Maine Industrial Tire, Inc.				
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of May A.D. 2013				
	ву:				
	Name: Thomas Yaczik Print or Type				
	Title: Authorized Person				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0367

Print or Type

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "MAINE

INDUSTRIAL TIRE, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4762939 8100V

130567971

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0426585

DATE: 05-13-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0368

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:58 PM 05/13/2013
FILED 12:35 PM 05/13/2013
SRV 130567971 - 4762939 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

* First: The name (of this Corporati			Tire, inc.	essiminas
• Second: Its regist					
1209 Orange S County of New Ca	itreet	Street, in t	he City of Will	mington	*
County of New Ca	astle Zi	p Code 19801	, manual b		
The registered ager	nt in charge then	eof is The Cor	rporation S	Prust Compa	ny
Third: The purpos which corporations Delaware.					r.
• Fourth: The amo	shares	(number of au	poration is authorized share	orized to issue i	s value of
\$0 (no par)	per shar	e.			
• Fifth: The name		ress of the incor	porator are as f	ollows:	
Name <u>Thomas Y</u> Mailing Address <u>1</u>	aczık	and the second		······	
Mailing Address 1:	o701 Centen	mial Dr.		erleggerengerlikker	
Northville, N	AI Zip C	lode 48158			
facts herein stat	are, do make, f cod are true, and		his Certificate, gly hereunto se	and do certify	
		ВҮ∷	W	2	
		20005	/ Uncor	porator)	
		NAMI	Carlo and the contract of the	aczik	
			(type	or print)	

RECORDED: 09/12/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0369